
WEEK BEGINNING: 9th February  

HEALTH WEEK - Children to wear PE kits all week 
 

Monday 9th  February 2026: 

Life Bus 

2.45: Class 1 Worship - Lent 

Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 

Globetrotters Club 
 
 
Tuesday 10th February : 
Safer Internet Day 
Reception, Year 1 & Year 2 Phonics sessions 
Swimming - Class 2 - LAST ONE 
 
 
Wednesday 11th February: 
Wellbeing Wednesday 

Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 

WLSP Gymnastics 
 
 
Thursday 12th February: 
 

Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 
WLSP Outdoor Adventurous Activities/ Health 

Young Voices Concert 

 

 

Friday 13th February: 

8.45: Feel Good Friday Music   

School closes for half term 

ST. JOSEPH’S CATHOLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Friday 6th February 2026 

Another jam packed week with Stay and Prays, Reading Café, NSPCC Number Day and Mini Governors 

Afternoon Tea! It is lovely to see so much happening in school. Next week we will be having our ‘Health 

Week’ where the children will work with a range of outside agencies and staff in school, learning all about 

how to keep our minds and bodies safe. 

 

Mini Mission of the Week 

To create an atmosphere of happiness  

WEEK BEGINNING: 23rd February  

 

Monday 23rd  February 2026: 

School re-opens 

 
 
Tuesday 24th February : 
Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 

DJ Danny Darts & Dodgeball 
 
 
Wednesday 25th February: 
 

Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 

WLSP Invasion Games 
 
 
Thursday 26th February: 
 

Clubs 3.30 - 4.30: 
WLSP Striking & Fielding 

Mini Wigan Runner 

 

 

Friday 27th February: 

8.30: Reading Café  

 

 

Sunday 1st March: 

9.30: Sacramental Programme meeting at St Joseph’s 
following Mass 



NSPCC Number Day  
Thank you for your kind donations to support NSPCC 

Number Day, the children look fantastic. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Class 1 Phonics Drop In Session  
On Tuesday 10th February at 9.10am, we will be  

running phonics drop in sessions for Reception, Year 1 
and Year 2 parents. This sessions will allow you to see  

phonics lessons in action, give you an insight on how to 
further support this at home and the opportunity to 

work with your children in the classroom. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Health Week 
Health Week will take place the week beginning   

Monday 9th February. More information about events 
and activities were shared on Dojo. Children can come 
to school in their PE kits every day due to the different 

activities taking place.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Mini Mission Award 

The nominees for our Mission award:  

Jane H (Y2) Theo M (Y3) Eliza B (Y4) 

Toby T (Y5)  Harrison E (Y6) Elsie R (Y6) 

And the winners are…..   

Theo & Elsie! 

 
Stay & Pray 

Our ‘Stay & Pray Worships’ next half term will take place 
at 9.05am-9:10am on: 
Tuesday 3rd March - Class 3 
Tuesday 10th March - Class 2 
Tuesday 17th March - Class 1 
Tuesday 24th March - Little Joey’s 
Parents please wait in the foyer to be taken up to class. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whole School Worships 
Our Worships this term will take place at 2.45pm on: 

Monday 9th February: Class 1 & Little Joeys ‘Lent’ 
Monday 2nd March: Class 1 & Little Joeys  ‘Values  
Worship - Collaboration’ 
Monday 16th March: Class 2 ‘St Joseph’s Day’ 
Monday 30th March: Class 3 ‘Easter’ 
 
 

Forest School Friday 

Our next Forest School session is due to take place on 
13th February,  please can children bring waterproofs 

and wellies to wear over their PE kit. 
 

 
 
 

Tweak of the Week Award 

The nominees for our Tweak of the Week award:  

Edward G (R)   Theo P (Y1)   Isla D (Y2)  

Eliza H (Y3)   Theo G (Y4)  Tommy F (Y6) Scarlett L (Y6) 

And the winners are…..   

Eliza & Scarlett!  


